tual applied load and not on full scale (full capacity) load.

Explanatory note: For example, if accuracy of the load indicating 
device is based on full scale load and the device is arbitrarily set 
at plus or minus ((ten)) 10 percent, it would accept a reading between 
((ninety thousand and one hundred ten thousand)) 90,000 and 110,000 
pounds, at full capacity of a machine with ((one hundred thousand)) 
100,000 pounds, maximum rating, but would also allow a reading between 
zero and ((twenty thousand)) 20,000 pounds, at that outreach (radius) 
at which the rating would be ((ten thousand)) 10,000 pounds capacity—

[...]

an unacceptable figure. If, however, accuracy is based on actual ap-
plied load under the same conditions, the acceptable range would re-
main the same with the ((one hundred thousand)) 100,000 pound load but 
becomes a figure between ((nine thousand and eleven thousand)) 9,000 
and 11,000 pounds, a much different and acceptable condition, at the 
((ten thousand)) 10,000 pound load.

(7) You must make sure when the device uses the radius as a fac-
tor in its use or in its operating indications, the indicated radius 
(which may be in feet and/or meters, or degrees of boom angle, depend-

[...]

(d) While the crane is used exclusively to handle cargo or equip-
ment the total actual gross weight of which is known by means of mark-
ing of the unit or units hoisted, when such total actual gross weight 
never exceeds ((eleven thousand two hundred)) 11,200 pounds, and when 
((eleven thousand two hundred)) 11,200 pounds, is less than the rated 
capacity of the crane at the maximum outreach that is possible under 
the conditions of use at the time.

(9) You must install limit switches on the main line and whip 
line assemblies, of all cranes and derricks, which will deactivate the